
FY2023 PDC Chairs and Terms

Board Liaison PD Coordinator Committee Role First Name Last Name Title Organization Email Phone Start Date End Date
Eric DePorter Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Accounting Auditing & 

Financial Reporting
Ch Stacey Corder Executive Director if Business North Boone CUSD 200 scorder@nbcusd.org (815) 765‐3322 5/6/2022 5/3/2024

Vch Amy Curtin Business Manager Glen Ellyn SD 41 acurtin@d41.org (314) 374‐3057 5/6/2022 5/3/2024

Anton Inglese Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Budgeting & Financial 
Planning 

Ch Timothy Gavin Chief School Business Offical East Prairie SD 73 tgavin@eps73.net (847) 673‐1141 5/5/2023 5/4/2025

Vch Eric Miller Asst. Supt./Business Services, CSBO Glenview CCSD 34 emiller@glenview34.org (847) 998‐5008 5/5/2023 5/4/2025

Alicia Cieszykowski Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Cash Mgmt, Investments 
& Debt Mgmt

Ch Chris Green Dir./Business Services, CSBO Warren Twp. HSD 121 cgreen@wths.net (847) 548‐7055 5/1/2021 5/5/2025

Vch Matthew Shipley Comptroller Indian Prairie SD 204 matthew_shipley@ipsd.org (630) 375‐3071 5/1/2021 5/4/2024

Todd Drafall Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Communications CH LeeAnn Taylor Asst. Supy./Finance & Business 
Operations

Hawthorn CCSD 73 taylorl@hawthorn73.org (847) 990‐4200 5/6/2022 5/3/2024

Vch Olga Davis Dir./Business Services DuPage HSD 88 odavis@dupage88.net (630) 530‐3975 5/5/2023 5/4/2025

Tamara Mitchell Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Diversity, Equity & 
Inclusion

Ch Ann Williams Deputy Superintendent School District U‐46 annwilliams@u‐46.org (708) 738‐1461 5/2/2022 5/1/2024

Vch Ana Ochoa Assistant Superintendent/CSBO Burbank SD 111 aochoa@bsd111.org (312) 292‐6106 5/2/2022 5/1/2024

Edward Brophy Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Food Service  Ch Cindy Dykas Asst. Supt. for Business 
Services/CSBO

Worth SD 127 cdykas@worthschools.org (708) 671‐3904 6/11/2021 5/2/2025

Vch Nick Saccaro President Quest Food Management Services, 
Inc.

nick@questfms.com (630) 627‐7708 7/1/2021 5/2/2025

Edward Brophey Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Human Resource 
Management

Ch Brian O'Keeffe Assistant Superintendent/ Business 
Operations

Wheaton CUSD 200 brian.okeeffe@cusd200.org (630) 682‐2025 5/3/2019 5/5/2025

Vch Joanne Hughes Business Manager, CSBO Lake County High School Tech. 
Campus 849

jhughes@techcampus.org (847) 543‐6014 7/1/2021 5/5/2025

Eric DePorter Jennifer Corbin PDC ‐ Leadership Development Ch Valerie  Varhalla Director of Finance/CSBO Bloomingdale SD 13 vvarhalla@sd13.org (224) 587‐6126 5/5/2023 5/7/2025

Vch Kristin Smetana Assistant Superintendent Riverside‐Brookfield Twp. SD 208 smetanak@rbhs208.net (708) 442‐7500 5/6/2022 5/3/2024

Todd Drafall Jennifer Corbin PDC ‐ Legal Issues  Ch Stefanie Croix Dir./Business Services Lockport Twp. HSD 205 scroix@lths.org (815) 588‐8117 6/11/2021 5/2/2025

Vch Nicole McCarty Dir./Finance/CSBO Bradley Elem. SD 61 nmccarty@bradleyschools.com (815) 933‐3371 5/22/2023 5/2/2025

Sean Gordon Jennifer Corbin PDC ‐ Maintenance & 
Operations 

Ch Aneta Mistak Interim Asst. Director Twp. High Sch. Dist. 214 aneta.mistak@d214.org (847) 718‐7091 5/5/2023 5/4/2025

Vch Marta McCullough Manager for Facilities & 
Transportation

Glenbard Twp. HSD 87 marta_mccullough@glenbard.org (630) 942‐7770 5/5/2023 5/4/2025

Angela Smith Jennifer Corbin PDC  ‐ Planning & Construction Ch Daniel Mortensen Dir./Building & Grounds Lake Forest SD 67 & 115 dmortensen@lfschools.net (847) 604‐7441 5/2/2022 5/1/2024

Vch Terence Fielden Vice President. Dir./K‐12 Education International Contractors, Inc. tfielden@icibuilds.com (630) 327‐6431 5/1/2022 5/1/2024
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Melissa Morgese Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Principles of School 

Finance 
Ch Scott Beranek Director of Finance/CSBO Orland SD 135 sberanek@orland135.org (708) 364‐3312 5/5/2023 5/4/2025

Vch Kenya Austin Dir./Business Services Niles Twp. HSD 219 kenaus@d219.org (847) 626‐3948 5/5/2023 5/4/2025

David Bein Jennifer Corbin PDC ‐ Public Policy, Advocacy & 
Intergovernmental Relations

Ch Micheal DeBartolo Asst. Supt./Finance & Operations, 
CSBO

Wheeling CCSD 21 micheal.debartolo@ccsd21.org (847) 520‐2707 5/5/2023 5/3/2024

Vch Patrick Palbicke Asst. Supt./Business, CSBO Lincolnshire Prairieview SD 103 ppalbicke@d103.org (847) 295‐4030 4/27/2017 5/4/2025

Raoul Gravel Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Purchasing Ch Nicole Hansen Assistant Director of Business 
Services

Twp. High Sch. Dist. 214 nicole.hansen@d214.org (847) 718‐7615 5/5/2023 5/4/2024

Vch Howard Metz Partner Robbins, Schwartz, Nicholas, Lifton 
& Taylor, Ltd.

hmetz@robbins‐schwartz.com (312) 332‐7760 5/4/2018 5/3/2024

Vch Tom Parrillo Chief School Business Official Ridgewood CHSD 234 tparrillo@ridgenet.org (708) 697‐5535 5/1/2020 5/2/2024

Tamara Mitchell Jennifer Corbin PDC ‐ Risk Management  Ch Lynn Menth District Bookkeeper / HR Newark CCSD 66 lmenth@ncsd66.org (815) 695‐5143 Ext. 501 5/6/2022 5/3/2024

Vch John Lavelle Asst. Supt./Business Services Cons. High Sch. Dist. 230 jlavelle@d230.org (708) 745‐5203 5/6/2022 5/3/2024

Frank Williams Jennifer Corbin PDC ‐ South Central West Ch Jason Fox Dir./Human Resourse Decatur SD 61 jefox@dps61.org (217) 362‐3000 12/8/2021 5/3/2024

Vch Heather DeNeve Business Manager Carlinville CUSD 1 deneveh@cusd1.com 12/8/2021 5/3/2024

Alicia Cieszykowski Jennifer Corbin PDC ‐ Special Education Ch Steve Wilt District Treasurer, CSBO Wood Dale SD 7 swilt@wdsd7.org (630) 595‐9510 5/5/2023 5/4/2025

Vch Sarah Lager Dir./Fiscal Services Barrington CUSD 220 slager@barrington220.org (847) 842‐3550 5/5/2023 5/4/2025

Kevin Werner Jennifer Corbin PDC ‐ Sustainability and 
Environmental Health

Ch Daniel Whisler Dir./Maintenance & Grounds River Trails SD 26 dwhisler@rtsd26.org (224) 612‐7306 5/6/2023 5/6/2025

Vch Becky Thompson Sr. Energy Advisor Nania Energy Inc. bthompson@naniaenergy.com (630) 225‐4561 5/5/2023 5/4/2025

Raoul Gravel Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Technology  Ch Craig Williams Dir./Infrastructure Consulting Svs. ClientFirst Consulting Group cwilliams@clientfirstcg.com 5/3/2019 5/4/2025

Vch TBD TBD TBD TBD

Angela Smith Oonagh Barrow PDC ‐ Tranportation Ch Teri Shaw Chief School Business Official Mokena Public SD 159 shawt@mokena159.org (815) 343‐0447 5/5/2023 5/4/2023

Vch Jeff Grosso CSBO/Transportation Director Channahon SD 17 jgrosso@csd17.org (815) 521‐2123 5/5/2023 5/4/2023
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